Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Articles of Domestication

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Whatman, Inc.		12/30/2005	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whatman, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Florham Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07932
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73824271	AOX
Serial Number:	73757810	AUTOVIAL
Serial Number:	74227198	BIOBLOT
Serial Number:	76332070	CLONESAVER
Serial Number:	75383987	CRYPTEST
Serial Number:	73068277	MEMBRA-FIL
Serial Number:	75234665	NUCLEPORE
Serial Number:	73538598	NUCLEPORE
Serial Number:	76331952	PROTEINSAVER
Serial Number:	72119460	RA REEVE ANGEL.
Serial Number:	74221763	UNIPREP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003866 FRAME: 0205

900117825

7.88.74.77

0668 HO

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033733328

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Merrill

Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike
Address Line 2: General Electric Company

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 068280001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WHATMAN - VN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney-in-fact
Signature:	/sean merrill/
Date:	10/03/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=W Inc - Articles of Domestication - Maine#page1.tif source=W Inc - Articles of Domestication - Maine#page2.tif source=W Inc - Articles of Domestication - Maine#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003866 FRAME: 0206

Swingin Spray 71668266 / 0627619

Aqua-Queen 73192980 / 1129204

Cold Steam 72022399 / 0651745

Mansion 73158364 / 1105574

Melnor 73075776 / 1049999

M Melnor 73185271 / 1126995

Rancher 73156199 / 1130684

Spray Safe 73180649 / 1120890

Squeeze 'N Water 73145490 / 1108702

Suburban 73160802 / 1105577

	EXHIBIT A		
Articl	es of Incorporation pursuant to 13-C MRSA §202 to accompany the following:		
	one box only.)		
	Articles of Domestication (§923)		
	Articles of Domestication and Conversion (§942) Articles of Entity Conversion (§955.2 or §955.3)		
	Articles of Initial Conversion (9955.2 or 9955.5) Articles/Certificate of Merger or Share Exchange (§§1106 and 1107)		
	The state of the s		
(Mark box onl	y 1f applicable)		
	This is a professional corporation* formed pursuant to 13 MRSA Chapter 22-A to provide the following		
	professional services.		
*	(type of professional services)		
FIRST:	The name of the corporation is Whatman Inc.		
SECOND:	The name of its initial Clerk, who must be a Mame resident, and the address of the initial registered office shall be:		
	·		
	Peter B. Webster		
	(nante)		
	One Portland Square, Portland, ME 04101		
	(physical location, not P O. Box - street, city, state and zip code)		
	(mailing address if different from above)		
THIRD:	("X" one box only)		
X	There shall be only one class of shares The number of authorized shares is		
	(Optional) Name of class		
	There shall be two or more classes or series of shares. The information required by §601 concerning each such class and series is set forth in Exhibit attached herete and made a part hereof.		
	·		
FOURTH:	("X" one box only)		
(X)	The corporation will have a board of directors.		
	There will be no directors; the business of the Corporation will be managed by shareholders (§743)		
гірт н :	(For corporations with directors, each of the following provisions is optional – "X" only if applicable)		
CXI	The number of directors is limited as follows: not fewer than 1 nor more than 3 directors (§803)		
X)			
IA .	To the fullest extent permitted by §202.2.D., a director shall have no liability to the Corporation or its shareholders for money damages for an action taken or a failure to take an action as a director		
(X)	Except as otherwise specified by contract or in its bylaws, the Corporation shall in all cases provide indemnification (including advances of expenses) to its directors and officers to the fullest extent permitted by law. (§§202, 857 and 859)		

FORM NO. MBCA-6-1 (1 of 2)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003866 FRAME: 0208

	EXHIBIT A
Article	es of Incorporation pursuant to 13-C MRSA §202 to accompany the following:
	one box only.)
,	Articles of Domestication (§923)
	Articles of Domestication and Conversion (§942)
	Articles of Entity Conversion (§955.2 or §955.3)
	Articles/Certificate of Merger or Share Exchange (§§1106 and 1107)
(Mark box onl	y if applicable)
	This is a professional corporation* formed pursuant to 13 MRSA Chapter 22-A to provide the following
	professional services.
	(type of professional services)
	(4, - 4, - 4, - 4, - 4, - 4, - 4, - 4, -
PIRST:	The name of the corporation is Whatman Inc.
SECOND:	The name of its initial Clerk, who must be a Mame resident, and the address of the untial registered office shall be:
	Peter B. Webster
	(name)
	One Bartland Severe Bartland ME 04404
	One Portland Square, Portland, ME 04101
	(physical location, not P.O. Box – street, city, state and zip code)
	(majing address if different from shove)
THIRD:	("X" one box only)
(X)	There shall be only one class of shares The number of authorized shares is
	(Optional) Name of class
	There shall be two or more classes or series of shares. The information required by §601 concerning each such class and series is set forth in Exhibit attached hereto and made a part hereof.
FOURTH:	("X" one box only)
IXI	The corporation will have a board of directors.
	There will be no directors; the business of the Corporation will be managed by shareholders (§743)
FIFTH:	(For corporations with directors, each of the following provisions is optional - "X" only if applicable)
	The number of directors is limited as follows: not fewer than 1 nor more than 3 directors (§803)
X	To the fullest extent permitted by §202.2.D., a director shall have no liability to the Corporation or its shareholders for money damages for an action taken or a failure to take an action as a director
[X]	Except as otherwise specified by contract or in its bylaws, the Corporation shall in all cases provide indemnification (including advances of expenses) to its directors and officers to the fullest extent permitted by law. (§§202, 857 and 859)

FORM NO. MBCA-6-1 (1 of 2)

RECORDED: 10/07/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003866 FRAME: 0209